## ORIGINAL

TRINITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

HECEIVED FPSC

L. JAN 23 AM 11: 05

CLERK

January 17, 2006

Blanca Bayo Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

060050-TP

Dear Blanca:

This letter is to inform you that Trinity Telecommunications, Inc. (dba Trinity Connect, formerly at 6430 Madison Street, New Port Richey, FL 34652) has closed its business effective November 30, 2005.

Please cancel the following CLEC and IXC certificates issued by the State of Florida:

CLEC: TX788-05-0-R IXC: TJ918-05-0-R

If you require additional information or need to inform us of additional measures to properly and completely terminate our relationship with the State of Florida, please do not hesitate to contact me at 970-927-6745 or in writing at the address below.

Sincerely,

Nicholas Goluba

President

CMP	
COM	
CTR	
ECR	
GCL	
OPC	
RCA	
SCR	06 JAN 23 AN 10: 30
SGA	Walned Commension
SEC	8206 ELK LANE • BASALT, CO • 81621
OTH	6200 EER LANE - BASALI, CO - 61021

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

00610 JAN 238

## \*TO AVOID PENALTY AND INTEREST CHARGES, THE REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE 01/30/2006 Interexchange Company Regulatory Assessment Fee Return

	Flori	da Public Service Com	mission		USE ONLY
STATUS:		(See Filing Instructions on Back of Form	n)	Check # 1023	37
💢 Actual Return	TJ918-05-0-	R		\$ 50.00	06-03-001
Estimated Return	Trinity Conn	iect			003001
Amended Return	P. O. Box 21	199		\$	P
	New Port Ri	chey, FL 34652-2344			06-03-001
PERIOD COVERED	:	,, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		:	004011
01/01/2005 TO 12/31/2005	grant and the state of the stat		. ,	\$	1
<u></u>	• • • •	10 to 11 to 15	造电		The second second
Demonts		612 JAN 2	i i	Postmark Date _/-	
1\UU\U	Please Comple	ete Below If Official Mailing Add	ress Has Changed	Initials of Preparer	
				<del></del>	
TRINITY CONA	18cT 821	06 ELK IANS	RASAL	it, co	81621
(Name of Co	mpany)	OG ELK LANE (Address)		(City/State)	(Zip)
IDE					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
LINE NO.	ACCOUNT CLASSIFICAT	ION	FLORIDA GF OPERATING RE		ASTATE REVENUE
Long Distance			S	\$	<u>1011111 100 + 21,402</u>
2. Access Service				*	
3. Private Line Se					
4. Leased Facilitie 5. Miscellaneous	es & Circuits Services				
Late Con	The week of the control of the contr				
	hone Services	and the second of the second o	oranii <b>s</b> A Barta <del>niis</del>	<u>্বাহ্ন তে </u> উন্নেদ্ধন	्रहरू द्वारा वृद्धा स्टब्स्ट्राच्या । अस्त्रात्त्रः च मन्द्रात्ताः क्षात्रुक्ताः । स्टब्स्ट्राट्स
7. LESS: Amount	s Paid to Telecommunications (	Companies <sup>(1)</sup>	A Digas i <mark>andre i Digas i de del</mark> Georgia	<u> </u>	
8. TOTAL REV	ENUES For Regulatory Assessm	nent Fee Calculation	gency value of weeks only a consist of the	. (1.55)	gyant the test of the second process and the second
9. Regulatory Ass	essment Fee Due (Multiply Line	e 8 by 0 0020)	And the second second second second	y i garanta manan <del>a pamahina</del>	Let 1 the control of the second sections
	e Payment (see "3. Failure to Fi				<del></del>
	e Payment (see "3. Failure to Fil				
12. Extension Payr	nent Fee (see "4. Extension" on	back)			
13. TOTAL AMO	UNT DUE (\$50 MINIMUM)			\$	<u>50</u> (2)
(1) These amo	unts must be intrastate only and	must be verifiable (see "2. Fees" or	n hack)		
(2) Regardless	of the gross operating revenue	of a company, a minimum annual	regulatory assessment fee	of \$50 shall be impos	ed as provided in
Section 36	4.336, Florida Statutes.				
		CURRENT COMPANY ST	ATUS	RUSINESS HI	95 BLEN CLOSE
( ) Facilities-Based Carrier	( <b>X</b> )	Reseller	( ) Call Aggregator	SEE ENCLOSES	memo.
( ) Alternate-Operator Serv		Rebiller	( ) Other:		
		BILLING INFORMATION	ON .		
Complete below if billing age	ent is other than yourself.	DIDEETO INTORMATIO	514		
1				( )	
(Name) What is the total amount of c	ustomer denosits collected?	(Address: City/S		(Telephone)	(if amplicable)?
Amount: \$				al amount of bond held Expir	
Do view logge teller	dania da sagar da	COMPANY INFORMAT	ION		4.4
Do you lease telecommunical If YES, who do you lease the		(× NO		a - ++	Control of the Contro
	Jasella pa nokan dak se dese	2		Acres to the second	processing the second s
I, the undersigned owner	er/officer of the above-named of	company, have read the foregoing	and declare that to the	hest of my knowledge	and belief the above
information is a true and con	rect statement. I am aware that	pursuant to Section 837.06, Florid	la Statutes, whoever know	ringly makes a false sta	itement in writing with
tne intent to mislead a public	servant in the performance of hi	is/her duty shall be guilty of a misd	emeanor of the second deg	gree	See See Contract Contract
	750	PRISIDE			1/17/2005
(Signature of	Company Official)		(Title)		(Date)
NICHOLAS	GOLUBA	Telephone Number	920) 927-6745	Fax Number (	SAME
	m - Please Print Name)		0078449		<u></u>